

SH AMARJEET SINGH CHADDHA Vs. THE STATE

30.07.2024

Present: Sh. Gurvinder Singh, Ld counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Ami Sisodia, Ld proxy counsel for respondent no. 3.
Sh. Akash Sethi, Ld counsel for the respondent no. 3 through VC.
Respondent no. 8 through VC.

Ld counsel for the petitioner has identified respondent no. 8, who is appearing through VC.

Affidavit regarding no objection has been filed by ld counsel for petitioner, on behalf of respondent no. 8.

As per report of the Ahlmad, PF has not been filed on behalf of the petitioner for the service of respondents except respondent no. 2, 3, 7, 12 & 13.

Last opportunity is again given to the petitioner to take steps for the service of all the respondents except respondent no. 2, 3, 7, 8, 12 & 13. On filing of PF/RC, notice of the petition be issued to the unserved respondents except 2, 3, 7, 8, 12 & 13.

It is made clear that if the steps have not been taken on behalf of the petitioner for the service of abovesaid respondents then no further opportunity shall be given for the service of abovesaid respondents.

Put up on **28.10.2024** for further proceedings.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, THC:30.07.2024