

RAJ KHERA Vs. GURINDER SINGH

08.11.2024

Present: Sh. Rahul Kapoor Id. Counsel for the L.Rs of DH.

Ld. Counsel for the DH submits that on 20.10.22, he had made submissions regarding withdrawal of the present execution and refund of the amount of Rs. 20 lacs, deposited by the DH regarding balance sale price. He further submits that now the L.Rs of the DH want to get the sale deed executed in terms of judgment dated 25.10.2017 so he wants to withdraw his earlier application regarding refund of sale consideration amount.

Separate statement of Id. Counsel for the L.Rs of DH has been recorded in this regard.

In views of the above statement, the application regarding refund of sale consideration amount stands dismissed being withdrawn.

Let notice of the execution petition be issued to the JD for executing the sale deeds in favour of L.Rs of DH in terms of judgment dated 25.10.2017. PF be filed within 10 days.

Put up for further proceedings on 20.02.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:08.11.2024