

M/S INSTROMEDIX INDIA PVT. LTD. Vs. M/S SURGI AID
PHARMA

07.04.2025

Present: Sh. Nitesh Kumar, ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Jai Ram Garg, ld. counsel for the defendant through
V.C.

Two Rejoinders have been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
Ld. counsel for the plaintiff is directed to supply the copies of the
same to ld. counsel for the defendant.

Ld. counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment for
addressing arguments on the ground that he was supplied unsigned
copy of the same today itself.

Put up for consideration of applications of the defendant
on 23.05.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
07.04.2025