

Civ DJ 195/2016
9335/16

M/S INSTROMEDIX INDIA PVT. LTD. Vs. M/S SURGI AID
PHARMA

23.05.2025

Present: Ms. Anjali Pandey, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Ritesh Goyal, Ld proxy counsel for defendant.

Ld proxy counsel for the defendant submits that he has not been supplied the signed copy of rejoinder by Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has sent the signed copy of rejoinder on the email id of Ld counsel for the defendant on 29.04.2025.

Ld proxy counsel for the parties seeks pass over.

Put up at 1.00 PM.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
23.05.2025

At 1.25 PM

Present: Ms. Anjali Pandey, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Jairam Garg, Ld counsel for the defendant.

Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment, on the ground that main counsel is not available today.

Ld counsel for the defendant submits that the application of the plaintiff for waiver of cost is pending for disposal.

Put up on **29.07.2025**. for consideration of application seeking interrogatory, application for production of documents and application for waiver of cost

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
23.05.2025