

SH AMARJEET SINGH CHADDHA Vs. THE STATE

21.08.2025

Present: Sh. Gurvinder Singh, Ld counsel for the petitioner.
Petitioner through VC.
Sh. Akshan Singh Chaddha and Sh. Rasmirat Singh,
Lrs of deceased respondent no. 11 through VC.
R-10 through VC.

Sh. Akshan Singh Chaddha has been seeing drinking something on the VC. The conduct of Sh. Askhan Singh Chaddha is not appreciable and is contemptuous in nature. He is warned to be careful in future and cost of Rs. 5000/- is imposed upon him for his abovesaid misconduct and the cost be deposited in DLSA West, before NDOH.

Both Lrs of respondent no. 11 are directed to send their ID Proofs on the e-mail id of the court as proof their appearance in the court through VC.

Ld counsel for the petitioner has filed postal receipt along with tracking details of service of notice upon the respondent no. 4.

Ld counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit of petitioner along with certificate under Section 65B of IEA in support of computerized print out of tracking details filed by him regarding service of respondent no. 4.

Put up for consideration of application under order 22 rule 4 CPC as well as service of respondent no. 4 on **03.12.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
21.08.2025