

Civ DJ 195/2016 9335/16

M/S INSTRAMEDIX INDIA PVT LTD. Vs. M/S SURGI AID  
PHARMA

17.09.2025

Present: Sh. Mayank Rustagi and Sh. Sumit, ld. counsels for the  
plaintiff.  
Sh. Jai Ram Garg and Sh. Ritesh Goyal, ld. counsels for  
the defendant.

Arguments heard on application filed under order 11  
rule 2 and 14 CPC and also on application filed under order 11 rule 11,  
13 & 14 CPC.

Ld. counsels are allowed to file brief written  
submissions with relevant judgments with advance copy to each other  
within 15 days.

Put up for order on the above said applications on  
31.10.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
17.09.2025