

Civ DJ 195/2016 9335/16

M/S INSTROMEDIX INDIA PVT. LTD. Vs. M/S SURGI AID
PHARMA

31.10.2025

Ld. P.O is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Mayank Rastogi, ld. counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.

Written submissions has been filed on behalf of
plaintiff on 16.10.2025.

As per direction of ld. P.O, put up the case for purpose
fixed on 06.12.2025.

Ahlmad
31.10.2025