

M/S INSTROMEDIX INDIA PVT. LTD. Vs. M/S SURGI AID
PHARMA

06.12.2025

**Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to attend judicial training
program at Delhi Judicial Academy.**

Present: Sh. Ujwal Mishra, Ld. counsel for plaintiff through
VC.
Sh. Ritesh Goyal, Ld. proxy counsel for defendant.

As per direction of Ld. P.O., matter be put up for
purpose fixed on 22.12.2025.

(Reader)
06.12.2025