

M/s Instromedix India Pvt Ltd. Vs Surgi Aid Pharma

23.12.2025 at 3:40 P.M.

Present: Ms Satuti Verma, proxy ld. counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.
None for defendants.

Vide separate orders of the even date, dictated and announced in the open court, both applications filed by the defendants under order 11 rule 11, 13 and 14 and under order 11 rule 2 & 14 CPC read with section 151 CPC stand allowed.

Plaintiff is directed to answer the interrogatories by filing appropriate affidavit in terms of order 11 rule 8 & 9 of CPC within 15 days from today.

Put up the case for production of original documents and awaiting filing of affidavit in terms of order 11 rule 8 & 9 of CPC as well as cross-examination of PW-1 on 02.02.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
23.12.2025