

17.01.2026

Present: None for the DH

No report has been filed on behalf of SDM regarding the ownership of the property in question despite giving adjournment on the last date of hearing.

Be awaited for the appearance of the DH as well as for filing of report at 12:30 P.M.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
17.01.2026

17.01.2026 at 11:00 P.M.

At this stage, Ms Navneet Kaur, ld. counsel for the DH has appeared and she has been apprised that matter has been pass over for 12.30 P.M for awaiting the report from the concerned SDM.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
17.01.2026

17.01.2026 at 12:30 P.M.

Present: Ms Navneet Kaur, ld. counsel for the DH through VC.

On the last date of hearing, Sh. Hem Chand Bailiff had taken time for filing report regarding the ownership of the property in question but no such report has been filed.

Today's date has been wasted without any just reason. Let court notice be issued to the concerned SDM of Rajouri Garden to appear through VC and also file his explanation for not filing the

Contd. 2

report and as to why cost be not imposed upon him for wasting today's date. The concerned SDM is again directed to file report regarding the ownership of the property i.e. A-1, Tilak Market, Ramesh Nagar, New Delhi. Copy of this order be sent to SDM, Rajouri Garden for compliance.

Put up for above said purpose on 23.01.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
17.01.2026