

M/S INSTROMEDIX INDIA PVT. LTD. Vs. M/S SURGI AID
PHARMA

25.05.2026

Present: Sh.Ujjwal Mishra, ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff
Sh. Jairam Garg, Ld counsel for the defendant.

Affidavit in compliance of order dated 23.12.2025 has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. It is mentioned in the affidavit that the plaintiff company does not have any original document in its report.

Second affidavit regarding answer of interrogatories has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff along with application under Section 151 CPC for condoning the delay in filing the interrogatories. Copy of the abovesaid affidavits and application have already been supplied.

Put up for arguments at 12.00 Noon.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
25.05.2026